
CTCS Lions Baseball
2025

Date Day Opponent Time Site

Feb. 14 Friday  Waco Valor Prep 3:45 Home

Feb. 18 Tuesday Texans Home School 7:00 Away East Metro Park in Manor, TX.

Feb. 20 Thur-Sat Bracken Christian Tourn TBD Away

Feb 25. Tuesday San Juan Diego Away

Feb. 28 Friday San Juan Diego 3:45 Home

Mar. 4 Tuesday Marble Falls Faith 5:00 Away

Mar. 7 Friday Marble Falls Faith 3:45 Home

Mar 14th Friday Bartlett / Caldwell 12pm/3pm Bartlett

Mar. 18 Tuesday Texans Home School JV 7:00 Away East Metro Park in Manor, TX.

Mar. 21 Friday Brady High School 4:30 Home

Mar. 25 Tuesday San Antonio Lutheran 4:00 Away

Mar. 28 Friday San Antonio Lutheran 4:00 Home

Apr. 1 Tuesday Waco Live Oak 4:00 Home

Apr. 3 Thursday Waco Live Oak 6:00 Away

Apr. 8 Tuesday San Marcos Academy 4:15 Home

Apr. 11 Friday San Marcos  Academy 6:00 Away

April 16th Wed Distrcit certification

April 22 Tuesday Bi-District

Apr. 25 Friday Area 

May. 1 Thur Regional

May 8-9 Thur-Fri State Tournament

Senior Night


